
Archives Term 2022 Fee 2023 Proposed Fee
Research Fees:
(The following applies to research conducted by Museum staff for
others.) 
Commercial Use
Personal Use 
Student Use
Unassisted Research

Per hour 
Per hour 
Per hour

$60.00
$20.00
$10.00

By Donation

$60.00
$20.00
$10.00

By Donation
Retrieval Fees: 
Artifact/ Photograph - (Appointment Required) 

Per item $20.00 $20.00

Photo Reproduction Fees:
Copyright Restrictions Apply and a Reproduction Agreement must be
signed 
Commercial Use
Personal Use
Publication ( print, digital)

Per image 
Per image 
Per image

$50.00
$30.00

$100.00

$50.00
$30.00

$100.00
Photocopies: 
*Copyright Restrictions Apply 
Black & White 8 x 10 copy paper 
Black & White > 8 x 10 copy paper 
Colour Copy
(Retrieval fees may apply)

Per copy 
Per copy 
Per page

$0.25
$0.50
$2.00

$0.25
$0.50
$1.00

Rental Fees for MacDonald Conference Hall:
Daily Rental up to 8 hours
(Requires signed contract)

Daily $120.00 $120.00

Use of the following within MacDonald Conference Hall:
Overhead Projector and Screen
Digital Projector and Screen

$10.00
$10.00

$10.00
$10.00
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