**APPENDIX M:** Schedule M - L.R. Wilson Heritage Research Archives

Archives	Term	2022 Fee	2023 Proposed Fee
Research Fees:			
(The following applies to research conducted by Museum staff for			
others.)			
Commercial Use	Per hour	\$60.00	\$60.00
Personal Use	Per hour	\$20.00	\$20.00
Student Use	Per hour	\$10.00	\$10.00
Unassisted Research	Pel floui	By Donation	By Donation
Retrieval Fees:	Per item	\$20.00	\$20.00
Artifact/ Photograph - (Appointment Required)	r er item	Ş20.00	<b>Ϋ20.00</b>
Photo Reproduction Fees:			
Copyright Restrictions Apply and a Reproduction Agreement must be			
signed			
Commercial Use	Per image	\$50.00	\$50.00
Personal Use	Per image	\$30.00	\$30.00
Publication ( print, digital)	Per image	\$100.00	\$100.00
Photocopies:			
*Copyright Restrictions Apply			
Black & White 8 x 10 copy paper	Per copy	\$0.25	\$0.25
Black & White > 8 x 10 copy paper	Per copy	\$0.50	\$0.50
Colour Copy	Per page	\$2.00	\$1.00
(Retrieval fees may apply)			
Rental Fees for MacDonald Conference Hall:			
Daily Rental up to 8 hours	Daily	\$120.00	\$120.00
(Requires signed contract)			
Use of the following within MacDonald Conference Hall:			
Overhead Projector and Screen		\$10.00	\$10.00
Digital Projector and Screen		\$10.00	\$10.00